	First Name	Middle Name	Surname
Name	S. V.	Navaratna	
Department	ZOOLOGY		
Designation	Assistant Professor		
Qualification(s)	M.Sc., in Biotechnology		
Certification(s)/Professional Courses/Exams	Computer Basic Course		
	navaratnasv07@gmail.com		
Email-Id			
Mobile No (Optional):-	7829488675		

## Member of: -

College Committees	Other Committees	
Women empowerment cell	Kannada sahithya parishath	

## Area of Interest in Research:

1	Cancer biology
2	Phytochemistry
3	Environmental studies

## Participated / Presented papers in Conference/Seminar/Symposia

	S. V. Navaratna, Roopa Kore "Artificial Biobag" in National level conference on "Bio-
01	innovations 2020" on 29 <sup>th</sup> February 2020, P.C. Jobin science college, Hubli. Karnataka.

## Achievement/Awards and Recognition

• Participated in **Bharath Sevadal** and honored **"KUMAR"** certification.

Add if any.....

	S. V. Navaratna, "Current trends in pharmaceutical biotechnology" in State level poster
01	presentation on 8 <sup>th</sup> February, 2019 Sahyadri science college, Shivamogga.
02	S. V. Navaratna, <b>A.P.J. Abdul kalam biography "Essay competition"</b> in National Science Day K.L.E society's G H college, Haveri, Karnataka.
03	S. V. Navaratna, <b>"Science and technology" District level model presentation</b> K.L.E society's G H college, Haveri Karnataka.
04	S. V. Navaratna "Recent trends in environmental biotechnology and sustainable energy" (SEBSE-2015) in National level conference on August 2015, Studies in biotechnology and microbiology, KUD.

05	S. V. Navaratna, "Recent trends in environment waste management" under the topic Solid	
	waste management on National level poster presentation, 15 <sup>th</sup> and 16 <sup>th</sup> October 2015, K.L.E	
	society's G H college, Haveri	
	S. V. Navaratna, "Ban on dissections" National level seminar on 06 <sup>th</sup> march 2018., K.L.E	
06	society's G H college, Haveri Karnataka.	
	S. V. Navaratna, "Artificial Biobag" Model presentation on National science day, 28 <sup>th</sup> February	
07	2019, Sahyadri science college, Shivamogga	